505039817 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON FUNDING TRUST 2013-1	08/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRICLY, INC.
Street Address:	12700 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 250
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number
5835902
6216119
6289330
6591255
6876988
6647377
7127439
7280988
7099799
61890717
62020272
62020276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: RANDEL S. SPRINGER

Address Line 1: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 2: ONE WEST FOURTH STREET

PATENT

505039817 REEL: 046574 FRAME: 0036

Address Line 4: WIN	ddress Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89726.0004.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDEL S. SPRINGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Metricly - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Metricly - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Metricly - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046574 FRAME: 0037

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE, dated as of this 7th day of August, 2018, given by Horizon Funding Trust 2013-1 (the "Assignor"), with principal offices at 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032, to Metricly, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Netuitive, Inc. (together with any successors-in-interest to the Patents, the "Assignee"), having an address at 12700 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 250, Reston, Virginia 20191, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Security Interest in U.S. Patents, dated effective as of July 1, 2014, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Patent Security Agreement"), the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in (i) all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent registrations and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Patents, (iii) the goodwill of the business with which the Patents are associated and, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Patent Collateral"), to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2014, among the Assignee, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignor (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement")) of the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release its security interest and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to the Assignee and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases and discharges its security interest, and quit claims, reconveys, and relinquishes unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest, in the Patent Collateral granted to Assignor by the Assignee pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, which Patent Security Agreement was duly recorded on October 17, 2014, at Reel/Frame 033973/0474 in the United States Patent and Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 046574 FRAME: 0038 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

HORIZON FUNDING TRUST 2013-1

By

Name:

PATENT

REEL: 046574 FRAME: 0039

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
5,835,902	11/10/1998
6,216,119	04/10/2001
6,289,330	09/11/2001
6,591,255	07/08/2003
6,876,988	04/05/2005
6,647,377	11/11/2003
7,127,439	10/24/2006
7,280,988	10/09/2007
7,099,799	08/26/2006

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	
61890717	10/14/2013	
62020272	07/02/2014	
62020276	07/02/2014	

PATENT REEL: 046574 FRAME: 0040